o
i

ST b L B et T eyl s i R T

Contract No. 1907904

' "i‘HE;vnungck ‘
wilmette
net.2hi% o
VILLAGE OF WILMETTE

1200 Wilmette Ave
Wilmette, iL 60091

Contract Extenslon No. 19079-01
For:

2020 Asphalt Patching
Contract Extension No. 01 for Contract No. 18079

With:

Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.
225 Telser Road
Lake Zurich, IL 60047

Notea: Thls cover sheet is an integral part of the Agreement, as are all of the
following documents, and are a part of the Agresment as executed between
the Village of Wiimette and Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc., Inc. Do not
detach any portion of this document. invalidation could resut.

Village of Wiknatie Paga 1



gy

D NENNIPET LV PP

— et o pme g

Contract No. 18079-01

1. This Contract Extension is made by the Village of Wilmette ("Village™) and Chicagoland
Paving Contractors, Inc. (“Contractor’), Parties to Contract No. 19079 — 2019 Asphait Patching
(“Agreement”).

2. For and in consideration of up to $162,925.00 and other goed and valuable
consideration, the sufficlency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Village and Contractor hereto
agres to:

a. Extend the above referenced Contract's unit prices through December 34, 2020.

b. Stage One (1) of the work is expected to start on or about May 18, 2020 and be
completed within twc_a-nty (20) working days .

c. State Two (2) of the work is expected to start on or about September 14, 2020 and be _ —
complated within twenty (20) working days. -

d. Provide the Village with Performance and Payment bonds for the contract extension
amount,

This Confract Extension is not a guarantee that the Village will request services for the
total Contract Extension amount.

3. This Contract Extension No. 01 Is Incorporated into the Agreement and shall not be
effective unless this Contract Extenslon is also executed by the Parties.

4, Except as set forth In this Contract Extension, the Agreement is unaffected and shall
continue in full force and effect In accordance with its terms. if there Is conflict between this Contract
Extension and the Agreement or any earlier amendment, the terms of this Contract Extension will
prevail,

5. The Contract Extension shall be binding on the parties and effective only as of the date
fully executed by both parties.

Village of Wilmette Page 2



Contract No. 18079-01

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Village of Wilmette, Illinois by Robert T. Bielinski, Village President,
and the Contractor have hereunto set their hands to this Contract Extension on the day of
2020,

THE VILLAGE OF WILMETTE, ILLINOIS

Accepted this day of - , 2020
Robert T. Bielinski, Village President
pttest__Miehoael A Brosoc ~-
Michael N. Braiman, Village Clerk
FOR THE CORPORATION

An officer duly authorized by the corporation shall sign here:

Accepted this _ 2 _dayof ___ Meara N\ , 2020
M &!}_L At ' i .'V > P M
By (signature) Position/Title
Bowe ha Freters
Print Name Print Company Name
END OF.DOCUMENT

Village of Witmette Page 3



